AKUTAN « COLD BAY - NELSON LAGOON

ALEUTIANS EAST

BOROUGH

FALSE PASS « KING COVE « SAND POINY

ORDINANCE 12-02
(substitute)

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE OPERATING AND CAPITAL BUDGET FOR
THE ALEUTIANS EAST BOROUGH FISCAL YEAR 2012.

Section 1. Classification This is a non-code ordinance

Section 2. Effective Date This ordinance becomes effective upon Adoption.

Section 3. Severability The terms, provisions, and sections of this
Ordinance are severable.

Section 4. Content The operating and capital budget for the Aleutians

East Borough and the Aleutians East Borough
School District for Fiscal Year 2012 is amended as

follows:
REVENUES FY12 BUDGET
Local
Interest Income $35,000
AEB Fish Tax $2,635,000
AEBSD Refund
Other Revenue $7,000
State
Shared Fishery Tax $1,581,128
Extraterritorial Fish Tax $108,350
Landing Tax $45,115
Debt Reimbursement $1,045,464
State Aid to Local Government $515,752
Federal
Payment in Lieu of Taxes $559,000
USF&WS Lands $36,256
Total FY12 Revenues $6,568,065
AEBSD Revenue $6,916,725

ANCHORAGE OFFICE = 3380 C Street, Ste. 205 « Anchorage, AK 99503-3952 = (907) 274-7555 * Fax:(907) 276-7569 ¢ Emasl: admin@aleutianseast.org
KING COVE OFFICE = P.O. Box 49 King Cove, AK 99612 + (907) 497-2588 = Fax: (907) 497-2386 * Email- finance@aleutianseast.org
SAND POINT OFFICE « P.0. Box 349 « Sand Point, AK 99661 < (907) 383-2699 = Fax: (907) 383-3496 ® Email: clerk@aleutianseast.org




OPERATING FUND EXPENDITURES

Mayor

Assembly

Administration

Clerk/Planning

Finance

Natural Resources

Communications Director

Development Director

Public Works

Educational Support

KCAP

Other Gen.Fund
Equipment
Rental/Lease
Repairs
Utilities
Aleutia Crab
Legal
Insurance
Bank Fees
EATS
Misc.
Donations
NLG Rev. Sharing
Web Service

Total Other

Total General Fund

Capital Projects

Bond Projects

Debt Services
Maintenance Reserve

Total Expenditure
AEB Surplus
AEBSD Expenses

Fund 20, Grants, Revenues
Fund 20, Grants, Expenditures

Fund 22, Hovercraft, Revenues
Fund 22, Hovercraft, Expenditures

Ordinance 12-02

$247,795
$126,000
$339,950
$176,484
$243,963
$572,289
$171,645
$125,596
$126,099
$995,000

$23,800

$18,200
$0
$5,000
$11,410
$58,522
$105,000
$180,000
$2,000
$150,000
$1,000
$23,500
32,000
$16,000
$602,632

$3,706,253

$0

$0

$2,159,005
$100,000

$5,965,258
$772,807
$6,916,725

$225,000
$225,000

$0
$286,000



Fund 22, Terminal Operations, Revenues
Fund 22, Terminal Operations, Expenditures

Fund 24, Bond Project, Revenues
Fund 24, Bond Project, Expenditures

Fund 30, Bond Payments, Revenues
Fund 30, Bond Payments, Expenditures

Fund 40, Permanent Fund, Revenues
Fund 40, Permanent Fund, Expenditures

Fund 41, Maintenance Reserve, Revenues

Fund 41, Maintenance Reserve, Expenditures

Passed and adopted by the Aleutians East Borough Assembly this

February, 2012.

ATTEST:

Ordinance 12-02

! (L2+V\day of

W

$295,920
$348,436

$5,000,000
$5,000,000

$1,597,433
$1,597,433

$350,000
$35,000

$100,000
$100,000

~ Mayor

v

v



