

ORDINANCE 12-02 (substitute)

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE OPERATING AND CAPITAL BUDGET FOR THE ALEUTIANS EAST BOROUGH FISCAL YEAR 2012.

Section 1. Classification Section 2. Effective Date Section 3. Severability	This is a non-code ordinance This ordinance becomes effective upon Adoption. The terms, provisions, and sections of this Ordinance are severable.
Section 4. Content	The operating and capital budget for the Aleutians East Borough and the Aleutians East Borough School District for Fiscal Year 2012 is amended as follows:

REVENUES		FY12 BUDGET
Local	Interest Income	\$35,000
	AEB Fish Tax AEBSD Refund	\$2,635,000
	Other Revenue	\$7,000
State		
	Shared Fishery Tax	\$1,581,128
	Extraterritorial Fish Tax	\$108,350
	Landing Tax	\$45,115
	Debt Reimbursement	\$1,045,464
	State Aid to Local Government	\$515,752
Federal		
	Payment in Lieu of Taxes	\$559,000
	USF&WS Lands	\$36,256
	Total FY12 Revenues	\$6,568,065
	AEBSD Revenue	\$6,916,725

OPERATING FUND EXPENDITURES

Marian		40.47.705
Mayor		\$247,795
Assembly		\$126,000
Administration		\$339,950
Clerk/Planning		\$176,484
Finance		\$243,963
Natural Resources		\$572,289
Communications Dir	rector	\$171,645
Development Direct	or	\$125,596
Public Works		\$126,099
Educational Support	İ	\$995,000
KCAP		\$23,800
Other Gen.Fund		• •
	Equipment	\$18,200
	Rental/Lease	\$0
	Repairs	\$5,000
	Utilities	\$11,410
	Aleutia Crab	
		\$58,522 \$405,000
	Legal	\$105,000
	Insurance	\$180,000
	Bank Fees	\$2,000
	EATS	\$150,000
	Misc.	\$1,000
	Donations	\$23,500
	NLG Rev. Sharing	32,000
	Web Service	\$16,000
	Total Other	\$602,632
Total General Fund		\$3,706,253
Capital Projects		\$0
Bond Projects		\$0
Debt Services		\$2,159,005
Maintenance Reserv	/A	\$100,000
Maintenance (1656)		φ100,000
Total Expenditure		\$5,965,258
AEB Surplus		\$772,807
AEBSD Expenses		\$6,916,725
Fund 20 Granta Bayanya		#00F 000
Fund 20, Grants, Revenues		\$225,000
Fund 20, Grants, Expenditures		\$225,000
Fund 22, Hovercraft, Revenues		\$0
Fund 22, Hovercraft, Expenditures		\$286,000
·		. ,

Fund 22, Terminal Operations, Revenues Fund 22, Terminal Operations, Expenditures	\$295,920 \$348,436
Fund 24, Bond Project, Revenues Fund 24, Bond Project, Expenditures	\$5,000,000 \$5,000,000
Fund 30, Bond Payments, Revenues Fund 30, Bond Payments, Expenditures	\$1,597,433 \$1,597,433
Fund 40, Permanent Fund, Revenues Fund 40, Permanent Fund, Expenditures	\$350,000 \$35,000
Fund 41, Maintenance Reserve, Revenues Fund 41, Maintenance Reserve, Expenditures	\$100,000 \$100,000

Passed and adopted by the Aleutians East Borough Assembly this _____day of February, 2012.

ATTEST:

Clerk